

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9026 OF 2024

Namdeo Bhagat	.. Petitioner
Vs.	
Bank of Baroda, Mumbai and Ors.	.. Respondents

Mr. Jagdish A. Reddy, Advocate for the Petitioner.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 1ST JULY, 2024.

PC. :

1. It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner that for want of clear title of the property that was proposed to be purchased in the auction, the petitioner could not deposit the balance consideration in said proceedings. The petitioner seeks refund of the amounts paid while participating in the auction process.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29th July 2024. Service by all modes is permitted.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]