

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9026 OF 2024

Namdeo Bhagat

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Bank of Baroda & Ors.

.. Respondents

...
Mr. Jagdish Aradwad Reddy, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mr. Joel Carlos, Advocate for the respondents.
...

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 14th OCTOBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Despite service, there is no appearance on behalf of the respondent no.1. The petitioner to give a fresh notice to the respondent no.1 indicating that the writ petition would be taken up for final disposal on the returnable date.
2. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that by virtue of averments in paragraph 29 of the writ petition, the relief sought by the petitioner is limited to that extent.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 26/11/2024. Service by all modes is permitted.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]