

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.9026 OF 2024

Namdeo Bhagat

...Petitioner

Versus

Bank of Boroda & Ors.

... Respondents

Digitally
signed by
JITENDRA
SHANKAR
NIJASURE
Date:
2025.09.09
16:40:27
+0530

Mr. Jagdish Aradvad Reddy for the Petitioner.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATE : 8TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

ORDER :

1. By the prior Orders dated 1st July, 2024 and 14th October, 2024, notice had been issued to the Respondents, made returnable.

2. However, inspite of notice, the Respondents have not made an appearance. As and by way of last chance to the Respondents, the Writ Petition is being stood over to 16th September, 2025.

3. It is made clear that in the event the Respondents do not make their appearance on the next date, the Writ Petition shall be taken up in their absence.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]