

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9026 OF 2024

Namdeo BhagatPETITIONER

V/S

Bank Of Baroda And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Abhijit Patil i/b J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) for the Petitioner

Mr. Joel Carlos For Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MANISH PITALE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREERAM
VINAYAK SHIRSAT, JJ**

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 08/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)